

Ogden City Engineering Bid Tab

Contract Name: **Serge Simmons River Restoration Project**

Bid Opening Date: **12/4/2024**

				REDOUBT RESTORATION		PARAGON		WHITAKER	
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT
BID SCHEDULE 1									
SITE PREPARATION									
1	Construction Bonding, Mobilization, Demobilization	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,197.59	\$2,197.59	\$9,340.00	\$9,340.00
3	Construction Survey	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,142.16	\$7,142.16	\$9,120.00	\$9,120.00
4	Protect In Place (PIP)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,098.79	\$1,098.79	\$4,730.00	\$4,730.00
5	Construction Access and Repair	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,772.07	\$2,772.07	\$8,370.00	\$8,370.00
6	Erosion Control and General BMPs - Furnish, Install,	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$16,050.48	\$16,050.48	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00
7	Care of Water - Furnish, Install, and Manage	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,545.18	\$30,545.18	\$98,400.00	\$98,400.00
8	Demo and reroute drain pipe	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$566.95	\$566.95	\$3,320.00	\$3,320.00
SOUTH SERGE CHANNEL AND BANK IMPROVMENTS									
9	Remove Large Woody Debris, Haul off and Disposal	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,207.34	\$12,207.34	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
10	Remove Tree, Haul Off and Disposal	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,831.04	\$11,493.12	\$5,830.00	\$17,490.00
11	General Excavation and Stockpiling	CY	2285	\$9.00	\$20,565.00	\$26.93	\$61,535.05	\$8.80	\$20,108.00
12	Backfill of Alluvium	CY	1424	\$25.00	\$35,600.00	\$26.92	\$38,334.08	\$9.80	\$13,955.20
13	Haul Off and Disposal of Alluvial Material	CY	1043	\$35.00	\$36,505.00	\$45.35	\$47,300.05	\$17.00	\$17,731.00
14	Furnish and Install Riprap	CY	48	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$121.69	\$5,841.12	\$165.00	\$7,920.00
15	Furnish Boulder	TON	603	\$105.00	\$63,315.00	\$113.98	\$68,729.94	\$90.50	\$54,571.50
16	Harvest Existing Onsite Boulder	TON	448	\$25.00	\$11,200.00	\$18.98	\$8,503.04	\$13.00	\$5,824.00
17	Install Boulder	TON	929	\$100.00	\$92,900.00	\$36.74	\$34,131.46	\$22.50	\$20,902.50
18	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	754	\$45.00	\$33,930.00	\$6.46	\$4,870.84	\$5.80	\$4,373.20
19	Non-Woven Filter Fabric	SY	79	\$10.00	\$790.00	\$10.84	\$856.36	\$11.50	\$908.50
20	Furnish and Install Top Soil	CY	126	\$120.00	\$15,120.00	\$111.19	\$14,009.94	\$60.50	\$7,623.00
21	Planting Zone A Seed Mix	ACRE	0.12	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$7,179.25	\$861.51	\$4,080.00	\$489.60
22	Planting Zone B Seed Mix	ACRE	0.05	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$9,572.70	\$478.64	\$4,080.00	\$204.00
23	Hydromulch	ACRE	0.17	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$14,358.66	\$2,440.97	\$4,080.00	\$693.60
24	Containerized 1-Gallon Willow	EA	13	\$45.00	\$585.00	\$67.62	\$879.06	\$76.00	\$988.00
25	Containerized 1-Gallon Dogwood	EA	14	\$45.00	\$630.00	\$62.79	\$879.06	\$76.00	\$1,064.00
26	Live Willow Fascine	LF	173	\$60.00	\$10,380.00	\$76.92	\$13,307.16	\$29.00	\$5,017.00
27	Live Dormant Willow Staking	EA	6698	\$8.00	\$53,584.00	\$3.30	\$22,103.40	\$4.40	\$29,471.20

Ogden City Engineering Bid Tab

28	Live Dormant Dogwood Staking	EA	2871	\$8.00	\$22,968.00	\$3.30	\$9,474.30	\$4.40	\$12,632.40
Bank Access Stabilization, Boulder Walls, Slabstone Steps									
29	General Excavation and Stockpiling	CY	1264	\$9.00	\$11,376.00	\$31.40	\$39,689.60	\$8.70	\$10,996.80
30	Haul Off and Disposal of Alluvial Material	CY	804	\$35.00	\$28,140.00	\$52.34	\$42,081.36	\$17.00	\$13,668.00
31	Furnish Boulder	TON	837	\$100.00	\$83,700.00	\$116.06	\$97,142.22	\$90.50	\$75,748.50
32	Install Boulder	TON	837	\$100.00	\$83,700.00	\$33.87	\$28,349.19	\$23.50	\$19,669.50
33	Furnish and Install Slabstone Steps	TON	132	\$600.00	\$79,200.00	\$270.22	\$35,669.04	\$1,690.00	\$223,080.00
34	Furnish and Install Flagstone Path	TON	28	\$1,800.00	\$50,400.00	\$620.62	\$17,377.36	\$1,580.00	\$44,240.00
35	Compacted Structural Backfill	CY	150	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$136.88	\$20,532.00	\$85.50	\$12,825.00
36	Furnish and Install Alluvium/Cobble D50 = 2.5"	CY	104	\$50.00	\$5,200.00	\$146.05	\$15,189.20	\$130.00	\$13,520.00
37	Furnish and Install Alluvium/Cobble D50 = 6"	CY	221	\$60.00	\$13,260.00	\$157.30	\$34,763.30	\$130.00	\$28,730.00
38	Furnish and Install Alluvium/Cobble D50 = 18"	CY	171	\$160.00	\$27,360.00	\$205.81	\$35,193.51	\$175.00	\$29,925.00
39	Non-Woven Filter Fabric	SY	873	\$10.00	\$8,730.00	\$5.02	\$4,382.46	\$11.50	\$10,039.50
40	Furnish and Install Topsoil	CY	60	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$149.40	\$8,964.00	\$60.50	\$3,630.00
41	Drainage Mat	SY	202	\$20.00	\$4,040.00	\$17.49	\$3,532.98	\$6.40	\$1,292.80
42	Planting Zone A Seed Mix	ACRE	0.07	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$8,204.85	\$574.34	\$4,080.00	\$285.60
43	Hydromulch	ACRE	0.07	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$16,409.71	\$1,148.68	\$4,080.00	\$285.60
44	Live Dormant Willow Staking	EA	100	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$32.96	\$3,296.00	\$4.40	\$440.00
45	Containerized 1-Gallon Willow	EA	90	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$65.93	\$5,933.70	\$76.00	\$6,840.00
46	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	195	\$50.00	\$9,750.00	\$8.10	\$1,579.50	\$5.80	\$1,131.00
47	Wood Slat Fence	LF	180	\$200.00	\$36,000.00	\$71.75	\$12,915.00	\$87.50	\$15,750.00
48	High Flow Channel: Excavation, haul off and disposal of alluvial material	CY	222	\$35.00	\$7,770.00	\$68.34	\$15,171.48	\$38.00	\$8,436.00
49	Furnish and Install coarse alluvium	CY	81	\$25.00	\$2,025.00	\$190.03	\$15,392.43	\$175.00	\$14,175.00
50	Union pacific permit	LS	1	ALLOWANCE	\$ 1,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 1,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 1					\$997,203.00		\$1,088,487.01		\$1,113,255.00